inspection of the completed Commissary improvements. 

8.4 Time to Open. Franchisee acknowledges that time is of the essence in the Franchise 

Agreement. Subject to Franchisee’s compliance with the conditions stated below, Franchisee shall 

commence Franchised Business operations within three hundred sixty-five (365) days after Franchisee has 

executed the Franchise Agreement, unless Franchisee obtains a written extension of such time period from 

Franchisor. The date Franchisee’s Food Truck(s) first offer(s) goods and services to the public shall be 

defined herein as the “Opening Date”.

[...]

Franchisee fails to comply with any of such obligations, Franchisor shall have the right to prohibit 

Franchisee from opening for business. Franchisee’s failure to open the Franchised Business and commence 

business (i) in accordance with the foregoing and (ii) within three hundred sixty-five (365) days following 

the date of the Franchise Agreement shall be deemed a material event of default under the Franchise 

Agreement. 

8.5 No Relocation. Franchisee’s rights to operate the Franchised Business shall be limited to 

the approved Commissary site and the Territory set forth in Attachment 2, and no other.